

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 4117
of 2026**

=====

**SMT. SUNITA MARKANDAY CHAURASIYA(DIRECTOR TO VLC
INDUSTRIES INTERNATIONAL(I)LIMITED)**

**Versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

**CHIRAG A PRAJAPATI(8468) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR PRADIP D BHATE(1523) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR UTKARSH R SHARMA(6157) for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 11/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by learned advocate
Mr.Bhate for the respondent no.1, the matter is adjourned to
01.07.2026.

SRILATHA

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)